NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT



Assisted by: _____

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application

(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

1.	Application is hereby ma			gineer to change the	The second secon	RESOURCES CEIVED
	(Ob l)	☐ Place o			ΛPR	0 8 2022
	(Check one or more)		of Diversion ade of Water			:38
		☑ Use Wi	ade of water		KS DEPT OF	AGRICULTURE
			File No. <u>30,3</u>	95		
2.	Name of applicant: DAV	<u>ID & MORIA</u>	H OTTLEY			
	Address: <u>14075 W RD 1</u>	120 S				
	City, State and Zip: GRI	NNELL, KS 6	67738			
	Phone Number: (785)	1672-5	8469 E	mail address: dmcattle	e5@yahoo.com	
	What is your relationship	p to the water	r right; ⊠ owner [☐ tenant ☐ agent [other? If other, ple	ease explain
	Name of water use corre	espondent: <u>S</u>	AME AS ABOVE			
	Address:					
	City, State and Zip:					
	Phone Number: ())	E-	mail address:		
3.	The change(s) proposed	d herein are d	desired for the follo	wing reasons (please	be specific): <u>TO CON</u>	VERT IRRIGATION
	WATER RIGHT INTO A	DUAL USE	IRRIGATION/STO	CKWATER RIGHT		
	The change(s) (was) (w	ill be) comple	eted by <u>UPON APP</u>	ROVAL	(Date)	
					(Date)	
F.	or Office Use Only: O GMD Meets		(YES / NO) Use _ \$ 5	IRR Source G/S	County SD ot Date 4 8.22	By Date Check # \SGO
					4/20/2022	
					LMoody	
						-

File	File	No	30.39

4	TI			-1	-4	:
4.	ine	presentiv	authorized	Diace	or use	IS.

Owner of Land — NAME: DAVID & MORIAH OTTLEY

ADDRESS: 14075 W RD 120 S GRINNELL, KS 67738

				NE	Ξ1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
												•							
20	108	30W	29	27	25	14									19	40			154

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. 15,429

Owner of Land — NAME: _____

ADDRESS:

	NE1/4 NW1/4				SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL						
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
															-				

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)

5. It is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land — NAME: DAVID & MORIAH OTTLEY

ADDRESS: 14075 W RD 120 S GRINNELL, KS 67738

				NE	Ξ1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4				TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
20	108	30W	29	27	25	14									19	40			154

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. 15,429

Owner of Land — NAME: DAVID LEE OTTLEY

ADDRESS: 14075 W RD 120 S GRINNELL, KS 67738

				NE1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4			SE1/4				TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES												
			FEED	FEED	FEED	FEED													
18	108	30W	LOT	LOT	LOT	LOT		_				_							160

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. NONE

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

					i	File No. <u>30,395</u>	
6	The presently out	harizad naint(a) of divorcion (ia) (ara)	ONE WELL			
0.	The presently aut	nonzea point	s) of diversion (is) (are)	ONE WELL	(Provide description and num	nber of points)	
7.	The proposed poi	nt(s) of divers	ion (is) (are) NO CHAN	GE			
	and an Iron or Iron or Iron				(Provide description and num	nber of points)	
	List all presently	authorized p	point(s) of diversion:				
8.	Presently author	rized point of	diversion:				
			Quarter of the				
- 1	of Section	20	, Township	10	South, Range	30	W,
	in SD	Co	unty, Kansas, <u>4463</u>	feet North _	908 feet West of	Southeast corne	r of section.
	Authorized Rate _	730 GPM	Authorized Quantity	/65 AF	_		
	-	-	No. <u>2</u> G				
	☐ This point wil	I not be chan	ged 🛛 This point w	ill be changed a	as follows: MODIFY DU	JE TO BETTER	GPS
1	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if char	nge is requeste	<u>d)</u>		
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
Ì	of Section	20	, Township	10	South, Range	30	W,
	in SD	Co	unty, Kansas, <u>4462</u>	feet North _	1013 feet West of	Southeast corne	r of section.
ĺ	Proposed Rate _	730 GPM	Proposed Quantity	57 AF			
	This point is:	Additional We	II ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this point		
,							
9.	Presently author						
1			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas,			Southeast corne	r of section.
			Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No G	PS	feet North	feet We	st)
	☐ This point wil	I not be chan	ged 🗌 This point w	ill be changed a	as follows:		
	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if char	nge is requeste	<u>d)</u>		
1	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
ĺ	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corner	r of section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: \[\]	Additional We	I ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this point		
	y ¹ North Control of the Control of						
10.	Presently author						
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			unty, Kansas,			Southeast corne	r of section.
			Authorized Quantity				
			No G			feet We	st)
	☐ This point wil	I not be chan	ged 🗌 This point w	ill be changed a	as follows:		
	Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if char	nge is requeste	<u>d)</u>		
1	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
1	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corner	r of section.
İ	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity				
- 1	This point is:	Additional Wel	I ☐ Geo Center List	other water righ	ts that will use this point		

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. NO CHANGE

OF POINT OF DIVERSION, JUST MODIFICATION DUE TO BETTER FOOT DISTANCES FROM GPS READING.

APR 08 2022

					File No. <u>30,395</u>
12	The	nro	contly authorized use of water is for IRRICATION	NIIPN C	
12.			sently authorized use of water is for <u>IRRIGATION</u>	_ purposes -	
	It is	pro	posed that the use be changed to <u>DUAL USE IRRIGATION/STOCKWATER</u>	₹	_purposes.
13.	If ch	ang	ing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumpt	tive use will	not be increased.
	K.A.	.R.	5-5-9 (A) WAS FOLLOWED TO TEMPORARILY REDUCE THIS WATER R	IGHT TO 5	7 AF/YR ASSUMING THE
	ENT	TIRE	QTY WAS USED FOR STOCKWATERING AS LONG AS THE DUAL US	E IS AUTH	ORIZED.
	Plea	ise s	how any calculations here.)		
1.4					(acre fact or million malloms)
14.	ILIS	req	uested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to <u>57 AF</u>		_ (acre-feet or million gallons).
15.	It is	req	uested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to <u>NO RED</u>	<u>JCTION</u> ga	llons per minute (c.f.s.).
16.	1:24 6604 Nort show	,00 47-3 h a wn.	olication must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. G D, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue 1726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The present Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners are genumbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be	e, University uthorized pathorized authorized authorized authorized show the	of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas point(s) of diversion. Distances ed place of use should also be appropriate section, township,
	a.	lf a	change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:		
		1)	The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and W must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the m Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.		
	3	2)	If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing wells, within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within $\frac{1}{2}$ mile	to its use	and furnish name and mailing
		3)	If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresse and $\frac{1}{2}$ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.	s of all lan	downer(s) ½ mile downstream
			change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use bain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown		
17.	loca well	l so log	documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair exisurce of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may ire, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show below.	clude state	ments, plats, geology reports,
	WILI	L R	EDUCE WATER PUMPED FROM WELL AUTHORIZED BY 30,395		
18.	ident requ	tify est not	oposed change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reas should be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the reque prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.	on why a v	vaiver is needed and why the
	14//				WATER RESOURCES
					RECEIVED

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

File No.	30,395	
----------	--------	--

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place of use a authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare furth complete. By filing this application I authorize the chief engineer to pe	ner that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.	simulation by reaction qualitatives rate of arronous
Dated at, Kansas, this	31 day of March , 20 22.
David DITTex	Mouah Ottley
(Qwher)	(Spouse)
David Offley	Moriah Ottley
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of Gove I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my of March STEARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas STEARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas STEARY COUNTY FOR THE STATE OF THE STAT	Sheldh,
My Commission Expires 3-18-23	Sferen Schoender Notary Public
FEE SCHED	ULE
Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use application fee set forth in the schedule below:	e made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use (4) Application to change the use made of the water 	\$200 \$200 \$300
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.	WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED
	APR 08 2022

Fi	le	N	O.	30	0.3	39	5

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that I represent all such owners and am

authorized to make this application on their beha complete. By filing this application I authorize the as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this applicatio	chief engineer to per n.	rmanently re	educe the	e quantity of water and				
Dated at Saling	, Kansas, this _	4	day of	April	, 2022			
(Owner)		De	2	(Spouse)				
Lev: Huncousky (Please Print)		Shea	1251		-6-5ky			
(Owner)	The state of the s			(Spouse)				
(Please Print)		-		(Please Print)				
(Owner)	The same services and the same services.		***************************************	(Spouse)				
State of Kansas County of 59/10e SS I hereby certify that the foregoing application of April 2022 My Commission Expires 7-21-2022	Notary Public - My Appt. Expire	es:7·2/-2	ansas	(Please Print)	4th day			

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set forth in the schedule below:

(1)	Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	. \$100
(2)	Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	.\$200
(3)	Application to change the place of use	\$200
(4)	Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less . Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . Application to change the place of use . Application to change the use made of the water .	\$300

Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.

WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

APR 08 2022